
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07199829 

Name of Company 

App55 Limited 

|/We 

Philip Francis Duffy, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW 

Sarah Helen Bell, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 28 April 2015 

Signed Date 28 April 2015 

LI) 
I 

Duff & Phelps Ltd = For Official U 
The Chancery 

a _— 58 Spring Gardens Insolvency Sggg-" Rootes sees 
Manchester, M2 1EW 

*L46DXCDC* 
LD4 30/04/2015 #309 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Ref 56282/pfd/SB/HWP/AW 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

App55 Limited 

on the 28 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name \C WAND \ 4 EAt0n/ 

Signed 

ated 38{o%/ 201 



App55 Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Intellectual Property 336,935 00 Uncertain 
Nik NIL 

NWF (Venture Capital) LP (427,551 27) 

Deficiency c/d (427,551 27) 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets: 

Debtors 123 00 123 00 

IT Equipment 8,269 00 3,200 00 

Cash at Bank 6,629 31 6,629 31 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 9,952 31 

Signature \ oud , y Date nel o4(Qor 



App55 Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 April 2015 . 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 9,952 31 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 800 00 
800 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,152 31 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 Septernber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

9,152 31 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,152 31 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 427,551 27 
427,551 27 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (418,398 96) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 108,703 82 

Employee 18,958 75 

Directors Loan Account 38,154 34 
HM Revenue & Customs 1,751 00 

167,567 91 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (167,567 91) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 418,398 96 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (585,966 87) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 214,107 00 

Share Premium Account 684,642 00 
898,749 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,484,715 87) 

Signature ‘ doug WY _ Date ad oY Qs


